

Resolution of Appreciation for Jared Loewenstein

- WHEREAS, Jared Loewenstein was appointed to the Albemarle County Historic Preservation Committee (HPC) on May 3, 1995, and served through October 2001, then was appointed again on June 4, 2008, and continued to serve Albemarle County with distinction through 2021, holding the office of Chairperson for a majority of those years, and
- WHEREAS, Jared Loewenstein has been a dedicated member committed to the mission of the HPC and the preservation of Albemarle County's cultural resources while displaying kindness and respect in his collaboration with fellow committee members, county staff, and members of the public, and
- WHEREAS, Jared Loewenstein has been a positive force in the preservation community, founding the Proffit Historic District in 1998-99; owning, restoring, and living in two properties listed in the State and National Registers; advising, with the HPC, on the restoration of Findowrie, one of Albemarle's oldest and most significant resources; and advocating for the maintenance, documentation, and preservation of the County's cultural resources; and
- WHEREAS, understanding that volunteer, leadership, and engaged citizens are the foundation of a vibrant community, we, as members of the Albemarle County Board of Supervisors, wish to extend our utmost appreciation for the invaluable experience, leadership, professionalism, and insight that Jared Loewenstein has contributed which has been beneficial to the citizens and staff of Albemarle County; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the Albemarle County Board of Supervisors, do hereby recognize and appreciate

Jared Loewenstein

For over 20 years of service and wish him well in all future endeavors.

Signed this 2nd day of March 2022.	
	Donna Price, Chair
	Albemarle Board of County Supervisors